
Metro 9e/f/g/h/j/k/m From City Centre

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Vehicle Type

Donegall Square East (Donegall Square East)
Great Northern Mall (Great Victoria Street)
Youth Hostel (Donegall Road)
Broadway (Donegall Road)
Boucher Way (Boucher Crescent)
Boucher Crescent (Boucher Crescent)
Shane Retail Park (Boucher Road)
Musgrave Park Hospital (Withers Building)
Musgrave Park Hospital (Estates Department)
Musgrave Park Hospital (Withers Building)
Park Centre (Donegall Road)
Slievegallion Drive (Andersonstown Road)
Ladybrook Terminus (Ladybrook Cross)
Park Centre Terminus (Donegall Road)

9g

LF

0545
0547
0549
0551
0552
0554
0557

0601
0605

9e

LF

0705
0707
0710
0715
0717
0719
0724
0728

9e

LF

0735
0737
0740
0745
0747
0749
0754
0758
0801

9e

LF

0805
0809
0814
0823
0826
0828
0831
0845
0848
0854

9e

LF

0835
0839
0844
0853
0856
0858
0901
0913
0916
0920

9e

LF

0905
0908
0914
0919
0922
0923
0926
0938
0941
0945

9e

LF

0950
0953
0957
1002
1005
1006
1010
1020
1023
1027

9h

LF

1020
1023
1027
1032

1034

1035

9e

LF

1050
1053
1057
1102
1105
1106
1110
1120
1123
1127

9h

LF

1120
1123
1127
1132

1134

1135

9e

LF

1150
1153
1157
1202
1205
1207
1211
1216
1219
1223

9h

LF

1220
1223
1227
1234

1237

1238

9e

LF

1250
1253
1257
1304
1307
1309
1313
1318
1321
1325

9h

LF

1320
1323
1327
1334

1337

1338

9e

LF

1350
1353
1357
1404
1407
1409
1413
1418
1421
1425

9h

LF

1420
1423
1427
1434

1437

1438

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Vehicle Type

Donegall Square East (Donegall Square East)
Great Northern Mall (Great Victoria Street)
Youth Hostel (Donegall Road)
Broadway (Donegall Road)
Boucher Way (Boucher Crescent)
Boucher Crescent (Boucher Crescent)
Shane Retail Park (Boucher Road)
Musgrave Park Hospital (Withers Building)
Musgrave Park Hospital (Estates Department)
Musgrave Park Hospital (Withers Building)
Park Centre (Donegall Road)
Falls Park (Falls Road)
Slievegallion Drive (Andersonstown Road)
Ladybrook Terminus (Ladybrook Cross)
Park Centre Terminus (Donegall Road)

9e

LF

1450
1453
1457
1504
1507
1510
1514
1519
1523
1527

9h

LF

1520
1523
1528
1539

1543

1544

9e

LF

1550
1553
1558
1609
1612
1614
1618
1623
1627
1631

9h

LF

1620
1626
1630
1645

1650

1653

9e

LF

1635
1641
1645
1658
1701
1703
1706
1711

9j

LF

1720
1726
1731
1741

1743
1747
1752
1758

9e

LF

1755
1759
1803
1809
1813
1815
1819
1824

9k

LF

1840
1843
1846
1851

1853
1859

9k

LF

1940
1943
1946
1949

1950
1955

Saturdays
Service

Vehicle Type

Donegall Square East (Donegall Square East)
Great Northern Mall (Great Victoria Street)
Youth Hostel (Donegall Road)
Broadway (Donegall Road)
Boucher Way (Boucher Crescent)
Boucher Crescent (Boucher Crescent)
Shane Retail Park (Boucher Road)
Musgrave Park Hospital (Withers Building)
Musgrave Park Hospital (Estates Department)
Musgrave Park Hospital (Withers Building)
Park Centre (Donegall Road)
Falls Park (Falls Road)
Boucher Crescent (Boucher Crescent)

9e

LF

0730
0733
0735
0738
0739
0740
0743
0749
0752
0754

9m

LF

0825
0828
0830
0833

0837

9e

LF

0915
0918
0921
0924
0926
0927
0930
0934
0937
0939

9m

LF

1025
1028
1031
1033

1039

9e

LF

1125
1128
1131
1133
1137
1138
1141
1147
1150
1153

9m

LF

1245
1248
1251
1256

1301

9e

LF

1335
1338
1341
1346
1350
1352
1355
1359

9m

LF

1445
1448
1451
1456

1501

9e

LF

1535
1538
1541
1546
1550
1552
1555
1559

9m

LF

1645
1648
1652
1656

1704

9e

LF

1735
1738
1742
1746
1748
1749
1752
1756

9k

LF

1855
1858
1902
1906

1907
1911

9k

LF

1955
1957
1959
2002

2003
2007

9k

LF

2145
2147
2149
2152

2153
2157

Sundays
no service

Notes: LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles



Metro 9e/f/g/h/j/k/m To City Centre

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Vehicle Type

Ladybrook Terminus (Ladybrook Cross)
Slievegallion Drive (Andersonstown Road)
Musgrave Park Hospital (Withers Building)
Musgrave Park Hospital (Estates Department)
Boucher Playing Fields (Boucher Road)
Boucher Place (Boucher Crescent)
Boucher Crescent (Boucher Crescent)
Falls Park (Falls Road)
Park Centre (Donegall Road)
Broadway (Donegall Road)
Park Centre Terminus (Donegall Road)
Tates Avenue (Tates Avenue)
Youth Hostel (Donegall Road)
Great Northern Mall (Great Victoria Street)
Wellington Place (Wellington Place)

9j

LF

0607
0610

0613
0615
0617

0621
0623
0627

9g

LF

0655
0658

0704
0705
0706

0711

0717
0719
0724

9j

LF

0715
0719

0724
0727
0731

0738
0740
0745

9f

LF

0735
0736
0740
0741
0742

0745
0754
0756
0801

9j

LF

0745
0749

0754
0757
0801

0809
0813
0820

9j

LF

0815
0821

0827
0830
0839

0847
0851
0858

9f

LF

0906
0908
0912
0914
0915

0918
0926
0928
0933

9e

LF

0946
0948
0952
0953
0954

0959

1005
1007
1010

9e

LF

1016
1018
1022
1023
1024

1029

1035
1037
1040

9h

LF

1054
1058
1104
1106
1109

9e

LF

1116
1118
1122
1123
1124

1129

1135
1137
1140

9h

LF

1154
1158
1204
1206
1209

9e

LF

1212
1214
1219
1221
1222

1229

1235
1237
1240

9h

LF

1254
1258
1305
1307
1310

9e

LF

1312
1314
1319
1321
1322

1329

1335
1337
1340

9h

LF

1354
1358
1405
1407
1410

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Vehicle Type

Musgrave Park Hospital (Withers Building)
Musgrave Park Hospital (Estates Department)
Boucher Playing Fields (Boucher Road)
Boucher Place (Boucher Crescent)
Boucher Crescent (Boucher Crescent)
Broadway (Donegall Road)
Park Centre Terminus (Donegall Road)
Tates Avenue (Tates Avenue)
Youth Hostel (Donegall Road)
Great Northern Mall (Great Victoria Street)
Wellington Place (Wellington Place)

9e

LF

1412
1414
1419
1421
1422
1429

1435
1437
1440

9h

LF

1454
1458
1505
1507
1512

9e

LF

1508
1511
1519
1520
1521
1530

1536
1538
1543

9h

LF

1556
1600
1608
1610
1615

9e

LF

1611
1613
1621
1623
1624
1631

1638
1640
1645

9h

LF

1656
1700
1708
1710
1715

9f

LF

1655
1657
1703
1704
1705

1713
1720
1722
1727

9e

LF

1725
1727
1731
1732
1733
1741

1746
1748
1752

9e

LF

1755
1757
1801
1802
1803
1811

1816
1818
1821

9e

LF

1835
1837
1842
1843
1844
1848

1853
1855
1858

Saturdays
Service

Vehicle Type

Ladybrook Terminus (Ladybrook Cross)
Slievegallion Drive (Andersonstown Road)
Musgrave Park Hospital (Withers Building)
Musgrave Park Hospital (Estates Department)
Boucher Playing Fields (Boucher Road)
Boucher Place (Boucher Crescent)
Boucher Crescent (Boucher Crescent)
Broadway (Donegall Road)
Youth Hostel (Donegall Road)
Great Northern Mall (Great Victoria Street)
Wellington Place (Wellington Place)

9g

LF

0650
0653

0657
0658
0659
0703
0706
0707
0712

9e

LF

0759
0801
0804
0805
0806
0809
0813
0815
0819

9e

LF

0856
0859
0903
0905
0909

9e

LF

0956
0958
1002
1003
1004
1008
1013
1015
1019

9e

LF

1104
1108
1113
1115
1119

9e

LF

1207
1209
1213
1217
1218
1223
1228
1230
1235

9e

LF

1308
1313
1318
1320
1325

9e

LF

1407
1409
1413
1417
1418
1423
1428
1430
1435

9e

LF

1508
1513
1518
1520
1525

9e

LF

1607
1609
1614
1617
1618
1627
1631
1633
1638

9e

LF

1709
1718
1722
1724
1729

9e

LF

1807
1809
1813
1814
1815
1820
1824
1826
1831

Sundays
no service

Notes: LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles



Metro 9e/f/g/h/j/k/m From City Centre

Important information related to service Metro 9e/f/g/h/j/k/m at 06:03:28 on 17th June 2025

Metro 8 & 9 City Centre Departure Points from 10 March 2025

Metro 8 & 9 City Centre Departure Points from 10 March 2025

Valid from 0800 on 20 Feb 2025 until -1-1 on 31 Dec 2500

Metro &ndash; Commencing 10 March 2025 Metro 8 - Route adjustment, inward journeys revert to normal route via Great
Victoria Street to Wellington Place, departure point remains in Howard Street.
Metro 9 - Route adjustment, inward journeys revert to normal route via Great Victoria Street to Wellington Place and
departure point for outward journeys reverts to Donegal Square East.
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